## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CV Laboratories Limited	07/13/1995

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E.R. Squibb & Sons, Inc.
Street Address:	Route 206 & Provinceline Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5238685
Patent Number:	5256477
Patent Number:	5714232
Patent Number:	5690955

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)904-2373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: clara.navarrete@bms.com
Correspondent Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Address Line 1: 100 Headquarters Park Drive
Address Line 4: Skillman, NEW JERSEY 08558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CB1004; -06; -08; -12

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clara L. Navarrete

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=CV-Squibb\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0180

500534912

52386

CH \$160.0

source=CV-Squibb\_Assign#page2.tif source=CV-Squibb\_Assign#page3.tif source=CV-Squibb\_Assign#page4.tif source=CV-Squibb\_Assign#page5.tif source=CV-Squibb\_Assign#page6.tif source=CV-Squibb\_Assign#page7.tif source=CV-Squibb\_Assign#page8.tif

## COMPREHENSIVE ASSIGNMENT OF PROPRIETARY RIGHTS IN PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INVENTION DISCLOSURES

This ASSIGNMENT OF GRANTED PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS

AND INVENTION DISCLOSURES is made 13 th day of 5 to 1995, from

CV Laboratories Limited, Gordon House, Gordon Road, Aldershot,

Hants GU11 1LD, England (the "Assignors") to E.R. Squibb & Sons,

Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is Route 206 &

Provinceline Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of (i) the patents which were registered in, and the patent applications which were filed with, the British Patent Office and the appropriate legal, administrative or regulatory entities in the countries and jurisdictions so indicated; and (ii) the invention disclosures; all as indicated on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors have agreed to transfer to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Patents pursuant to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale, dated as of November 2, 1994, by and among Assignors, CVL Acquisition Corporation and Bristol-Myers Squibb Corporation (the "Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do agree

as follows:

Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, all of the right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, of Assignors in, to or arising under the Patents, and any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the Patents, and the registrations and applications of Patents identified on Schedule A, in Great Britain, the United States and elsewhere, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made, including but not limited to, the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is now or hereafter becomes a signatory.

- (2) Assignors do hereby also assign in all countries of the world any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said Patents.
- (3) Assignors pledge and agree to provide any such further information and documentation as may be necessary to record

the assignments effected in paragraph (1) above in Great Britain, the United States and in any and all other appropriate countries or jurisdictions. Subject to the conditions set forth in the Agreement, and until the appropriate assignment document is recorded in the particular jurisdiction, and provided the Assignee is using best efforts to record the assignment, Assignors agree to take any appropriate action or authorize Assignee or any designee referred to in paragraph (4) below to take such action in the name of either Assignor, in connection with any Trademarks being transferred hereunder, as requested by Assignee, and at the expense Assignee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless or Assignee. Assignors, its affiliates, their respective officers, directors, employees and agents from and against any and all Losses (as such term is defined in the Agreement), based upon, arising out of, or resulting from such action.

(4) Upon notice by Assignee, Assignors do hereby covenant and agree to provide any such further information and documentation as may be necessary to record, in each relevant jurisdiction, the assignments effected in paragraph (1) above, and any subsequent assignment by the Assignee which occurs prior to the initial recording in each such jurisdiction of such assignments after the date hereof, in the name of any party duly designated by the Assignee.

(5) This Assignment is made pursuant to, and subject to the terms of, the Agreement. To the extent of a conflict between the provisions of this Assignment and the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the  $13\kappa$  day of  $5\kappa$ , 1995.

CV LABORATORIES, LTD.

Bv

Name:

IAN JOHN HOWELLS

Title: DIRECTOR.

D. J. Brown (DELEK TAMES BLOWN) SECRETARY

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Witness: Scaled in the presence 1 me at Alderset England this 134 days July 1995

Notarized or Legalized

Warfor Carle

F. WALFORD TAYLOR, LL.B.,
NOTARY PUBLIC

- 4 -

## SCHEDULE A

## B1004

Country/Area	Patent or Application No.	Subject	Filed
U.S. Patent	5,238,685	Wound Dressing	08/31/89
European Patent designating AT, BE, FR, DE, UK, NL, IT, LU, SE, CH	EP 043354B	Wound Dressing	08/31/89
Australian Patent	628,388	Wound Dressing	08/31/89
Danish Application	90/01954	Wound Dressing	08/31/89
Finnish Application	910969	Wound Dressing	08/31/89
Japan Application	509313/89	Wound Dressing	08/31/89
Norway Application	910779	Wound Dressing	08/31/89
PCT Application	PCT/GB89/01009	Wound Dressing	08/31/89
G.B. Application	8820564.6	Wound Dressing	08/31/88

# SCHEDULE A

B1006

Country/Area	Patent or Application	Subject	Filed
U.S. Patent	5,256,477	Alginate Fabric	09/16/91
Australian Patent	650,282	Alginate Fabric	09/16/91
Canada Application	2051302	Alginate Fabric	09/13/91
China Application	91109194.7	Alginate Fabric	09/17/91
European Application designating AT, BE, DK, FR, GB, DE, GR, IE, IT, LU, NL, ES, SE, CH	91202326.4	Alginate Fabric	09/10/91
Ireland Application	3267/91	Alginate Fabric	09/16/91
Israel Application	99460	Alginate Fabric	09/12/91
Japan Application	235974/91	Alginate Fabric	09/17/91
Korea Application	91-16102	Alginate Fabric	09/16/91
New Zealand Applic.	239708	Alginate Fabric	09/09/91
Portugal Application	98960	Alginate Fabric	09/13/91
South Africa Applic.	91/7357	Alginate Fabric	09/16/91
G.B. Application	9020278.9	Alginate Fabric	09/17/90

# SCHEDULE A

B1008

Country/Area	Patent or Application No.	Subject	Filed
		- 1	
	1001 100	- 1	0 / 20 / 02 /
Australian Patent	T090T/37	Arginate Fabric	04/30/92
Canada Application	2109217	Alginate Fabric	04/30/92
European Application designating AT, BE,	92908962.1	Alginate Fabric	04/30/92
DK, FR, GB, DE, GR, LU, MC, NL, ES, SE, CH			
Ireland Application	921402	Alginate Fabric	07/01/92
Japan Application	508648/92	Alginate Fabric	04/30/92
Korea Application	93-703294	Alginate Fabric	04/30/92
PCT Application	PCT/GB92/00792	Alginate Fabric	04/30/92
G.B. Application	9109367.4	Alginate Fabric	05/01/91

SCHEDULE A
Various Cases

Country/Area	Patent or Application No.	Subject	Filed	Case No.
PCT Application	PCT/GB93/01350	Sustained Release Alginate	06/28/93	B1012
PCT Application	PCT/GB94/00102	Alginate Fibers	01/19/94	B1013
Israel Application	108373	Alginate Fibers	01/19/94	B1013
Taiwan Application	83100464	Alginate Fibers	01/19/94	B1013
G.B. Application	9301087.4	Fibres	01/20/93	B1014
G.B. Application	9320232.3	Alginate Wound Dressing	10/01/93	B1015
PCT Application	GB94/02024	Alginate Wound Dressing	09/16/94	B1015
Taiwan Application	83108595	Alginate Wound Dressing	11/02/94	B1015
G.B. Application	9413932.6	Wound Dressing	07/11/94	B1016
G.B. Application	9413292.5	Alginate Fabric	07/01/94	B1017
G.B. Application	9414303.9	Desloughing Agent	07/15/94	B1019
G.B. Application	9422343.5	Alginate Rope	11/02/94	B1023
G.B. Application	9414305.4	Alginate Fiber	07/15/94	B1021
G.B. Application	9414304.7	Biodegradable Alginate	07/15/94	B1022

RECORDED: 05/08/2008